507502800 09/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7549691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAN YAN	12/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	660 GERMANTOWN PIKE	
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152683888

Email:dockets@riversidelaw.comCorrespondent Name:RIVERSIDE LAW LLPAddress Line 1:175 STRAFFORD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206108-0009-32US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STORI PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Stori Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment-Inovio (from 30US PARENT)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment-Inovio (from 30US PARENT)#page2.tif

PATENT 507502800 REEL: 061164 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jian Yan, a citizen of P.R. China, having a mailing address of 503 Sheffield Drive, Wallingford, PA 19086, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

IMPROVED VACCINES FOR HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME

for which I have executed a U.S. Patent Application, No. 15/356,945, filed November 21, 2016, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 14/774,256, filed September 10, 2015, which is the U.S. national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 claiming benefit to International Patent Application No. PCT/US14/025106, filed March 12, 2014, which is entitled to priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/777,198, filed March 12, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 660 Germantown Pike, Suite 110, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns,

PATENT REEL: 061164 FRAME: 0678 nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dec. 12th, 2016 (Seal) Date

Date

STATE OF <u>FENNSYLUPNIA</u>:
ss.
COUNTY OF <u>MONTGATERY</u>:

of DECENSER, 2016, personally appeared Jian Yan, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

> Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/20/2020

> > COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL PAUL JOHN IRVINE Notary Public PLYMOUTH TWP MONTGOMERY COUNTY Commission Expires Jan 10, 2020